## SURVEY & REMONUMENTATION

AUG 2 0 1996

## COMMISSION

Approved By Delta County

Land Survey	Remonumentation
Peer Group	Under Act 345 Of
P.A. Of 1990 On	Frene 27, 1996
	7 195 <u>8</u>

LAND CORNER RECORDATION CERTIFICATE

B. Description of comer evidence found and/or method applied in restoring or reestablishing corner:  C-8 [MI/4 COR S.20] NO CORNER EVIDENCE OR ACCESSORIES FOUND. EXTENDED LINE WEST FROM EL/4 COR S.20 THRU AN ANCIENT SO'D. TO SCRIEGO "CORNER" (SY PERSONS UNKNOWN) AND RESSTELISED THE WI/4 COR FOSITION ON THIS LINE AND IN LINE WITH A VERY OLD N-5 FRACE LINE. 4" M/L SOUTH OF TRIES POINT I FOUND THE FOINTED REMAINS OF A WOOD POST ROTTED OFF A GROWN LEVEL, UNABLE TO DETERNINE IF THIS POST WAS MEANT FOR THE COR MORMENT OR IS PART OF THE N-5 FENCE LINE AS THE FERCE LINE IS DOWN AND IN POOR REPAIR AND IT APPEARS FROM THE FENCE FOST RECOVERED TO ESTABLISH ITS' FOSITION THAT A VARIETY OF SIZES WERE USED IN 115' CONSTRUCTION. THE POST FOUND AT THE CI/4 COR NOS CHECKED FOR ALCASMENT BETEREM THE N S & 14/4 COR OF SEE SECTION AND POUND TO BE DAY A FEW TESTED OF A POOT EAST OF THE TRUE N-S 1/4 LINE. I AN OF THE OPINION THAT THE CI/4 COR WAS ESTABLISHED MANY TEARS AGO BY PROPER SURVEY METHODS AND HAVE THERROOKE UTILIZED IT IN RESSTABLISHING THE WI/4 COR OF S.20  C-9 [NN COR S.29] FOUND IN PLACE AND 4" M/L NORTH OF THE C/L OF THE S-K COUNTY ROAD A 12" SOLID IRON PIN AND THE REMAINS OF A WOOD POST. THIS APPEARS TO BE N.S. MCHABB'S MORNMANT AS ESTABLISHED BY HIM IN 1915 FROM THE "ORIGINALS". ACCEPTED THE EXISTING MONUMENT AS BEING A CAREFUL & FAITHFUL PERPETUATION OF THE POSITION OF THE CORNER POSITION.  SURVEY MONUMENT SIGN FOST  NOTE: THE LOCATION OF THIS CORNER IS IN A DERSY TAG ALBEE SNAMF AND RASH IS APPEARED TO THE THE CORNER POSITION.  EMBLICACY MAPIE 6" SURVEY MONUMENT SIGN FOOT MOTE THE SOLATION OF THIS CORNER IS IN A DESS TAG ALBEE SNAMF AND THE NE SHALL STREAM. ALL VIABLE WITNESS TREES IN THE IMMEDIATE AREA ARE DEAD  C-9 SET OVER ELISTING MONUMENT 4 6" SHALL STREAM. ALL VIABLE WITNESS TREES IN THE IMMEDIATE AREA ARE DEAD  C-9 SET OVER ELISTING MONUMENT 4 6" SHALL STREAM. ALL VIABLE WITNESS TREES IN THE IMMEDIATE AREA ARE DEAD  NOTE: BEARINGS TO REFERENCE OBJECTS ARE MAGNETIC - DISTANCES ARE TO A WAIL IN THE CENTER OF TH	For corners in		ement of Act 74, Mich.	P.A. 1970 acting	Chairman
T R R T R T R R T R R T R R T R R T R R T R R T R R T R R T R R T R R T R T R R T R R T R R T R R T R R T R R T R R T R R T R R T R R T R T R R T R R T R R T R R T R R T R R T R R T R R T R R T R R T R T R R T R R T R		Located In:	Corner Code ##		
2. Property Controlling S T R P Description Science State St	1. Public Land Survey	T R	6-8 C-9	nearted 28 Ju	ine 1996
5. Private Claims  [1, M.F. DRITS]  10 a field curvey or MAY  10 16  11 a field curvey or MAY  10 16  12 a done-expressibly histured requirements of P.A. 74, Michigan P.A. of 1970, the comurpoint mentioned in lines 1 and 2 above were in conformance with regulations and rules therefore as required in the curver of the curve	in Section S  3. Miscellaneous S	T R T R T R T R		Johnson C. J Deite County, Michig	An of Decis.
the F. DNVIS is a field survey on the control of th	4. Lot No, Recorded	Plat		A B C D	PEFGHIJKL N
do hereby certify that under requirements of PA. 74, Michigan PA. of 1970, the comparison sentioned in lines 3 and 2 above were in conformance with regulations and rules therefore as required in the current manual of survey instructions of the United States Department of the Internat, Bureau of Land Management of the Journal of the Michigan Doard of Land Surveyor or by a Decree of a september of the Conformance with the rules of the Michigan Doard of Land Surveyor or by a Decree of a september of the Conformance with the rules of the Michigan Doard of Land Surveyor or by a Decree of a september of the Conformance with the rules of the Michigan Doard of Land Surveyor or by a Decree of a september of the Conformance with the rules of the Michigan Doard of Land Surveyor or by a Decree of a september of the Michigan Doard of Land Surveyor or by a Decree of a september of the Michigan Doard of Land Surveyor or by a Decree of a september of the Michigan Doard of Land Surveyor or by a Decree of a september of the Michigan Doard of Land Surveyor or by a Decree of a september of the Michigan Doard of Land Surveyor or by a Decree of a september of Land Surveyor or by a Decree of a september of Land Surveyor or by a Decree of a september of Land Surveyor or by a Decree of a september of Land Survey or	5. Private Claims	C-9 [NW COR S29]		2 6 5	4-3-2-1
Description of original monument and accessories and/or subsequent restoration:  C-8 [M1/C OR S.28] WORD POST - A.MERRYWEATHER, D.S 1847 (CEDIA 12"-S10"F-19 LINES) (TAMARACK 14"-N20"D-10 LINES)  NO RECORD SYLDSHES OF CORRES REQUERTY OR SUBSEQUENT MORRESTATION  C-9 [NN COR S.29] WORD POST - A.MERRYWEATHER, D.S 1847 (CEDIA 12"-S10"F-19 LINES) (TAMARACK 14"-N20"D-10 LINES)  N. R. S. CALBER 1915-1D BY ORIGINAL BY'S AND NITNESS TREE - NO NEW WIT'S NOTED  M.S. NCKABB-1915-1D BY ORIGINAL BY'S AND NITNESS TREE - NO NEW WIT'S NOTED  B. Description of corner evidence found and/or method applied in restoring or reestablishing corner:  C-8 [M1/4 COR S.29] NO CORNER RYIDERCE OR ACCESSORIES FOUND. EXTREMED LINE WEST FROM \$1/4 COR S.20 THEN AN ARCIENT SO'D. NO. 16926  B. Description of corner evidence found and/or method applied in restoring or reestablishing corner:  C-8 [M1/4 COR S.20] NO CORNER RYIDERCE OR ACCESSORIES FOUND. EXTREMED LINE WEST FROM \$1/4 COR S.20 THEN AN ARCIENT SO'D. NO. 16926  B. DESCRIPTION OF THE POWN TO FOUND THE FOUND EXPENSION OF THE NOT RESIDENCE AND SOUND OF THE NOT HAVE WEST SO THE NOT LINE WIST OF THE POWN THE FUNCE OF THE POWN THE FORT FOUND OF THE POWN THE FUNCE OF THE POWN TOURD AN THE POWN TOURS AND THE POWN THE POWN TOURS AND THE POWN THE POWN TOURS AND THE POWN THE PO	do hereby certify that under requirement in lines 1 and 2 above were in conform current manual of survey instructions of Management or by a decree of a Court of above were in conformance with the rule Court of Law; established, re-established expressed below:  NOTE: Not more than 4 corners, a	s of P.A. 74, Michigan P.A ance with regulations are the United States Depart Law and/or that the cornes of the Michigan Board shed, monumented, re-	of 1970, the corner points ment of rules therefore as required timent of the Interior, Bureau of er points mentioned in lines 3, 4 of Land Surveyors or by a Decr monumented, recovered, fou	ationed 6 18 17 18 17 18 17 18 18 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19	9 10 11 12 
C.8 [MI/4 COR S.12) WOOD POST - A. MERRYWEATHER. D. S 1847 (EDRA 12"-S10"E-19 LINES) (TAMARACK 14"-N20"U-19 LINES)  N. RECORE EVIDENCE OF CORNER RECOVERY OR SUBSEQUENT MONNEWERNATION  C.9 [IN COR S.29] WOOD POST - A. MERRYWEATHER. D. S 1847 (BIRCH 08"-S20"R-17 LINES) (WHITE PINE 12"-N43"E-27 LINES)  N. S. NCKABB-1915-1D BY ORIGINAL BY'S AND NITNESS TREE - NO NEW NIT'S NOTED  D. DESCRIPTION OF COMMER SYSTEMACE OF CASHES FORM. EXTENDED LINE WEST FROM E1/4 COR S.19 THRU AN ANCIENT SO'D. NO. 16926  B. DESCRIPTION OF COMMER SYSTEMACE OF A COCKSSORIES FOUND. EXTENDED LINE WEST FROM E1/4 COR S.19 THRU AN ANCIENT SO'D. NO. 16926  C. B [NI/4 COR S.20] NO CORNER SYSTEMACE ON A COCKSSORIES FOUND. EXTENDED LINE WEST FROM E1/4 COR S.19 THRU AN ANCIENT SO'D. NO. 16926  SCRIEGO "CENTER" (BY PERSONS UNKNOWN) AND RESTRICTIONS BY NO. 16926  SCRIEGO "CENTER" (BY PERSONS UNKNOWN) AND RESTRICTIONS BY NO. 16926  SCRIEGO "CENTER" (BY PERSONS UNKNOWN) AND RESTRICTION THAT NO. 100 THIS LINE WEST IN SURVEY IN A VERY OLD THE FORT STATE FROM THE ARD IS LINE WITH A VERY OLD THE FORT STATE FROM THE RECE STATE GOODWEART OF IS PART OF THE N-S ENCE LINE S THE FRICK LINE IS DOWN AND IN POOR REPAIR AND IS APPEARS FROM THE EXCES FOR RECOVERED TO BESIALISH ITS' POSTITION THAT A VARIETY OF SIZES WERE USED IN THE VERY OLD. THE FRITT HE CL/4 COR NAS CHECKED FOR ALIGNMENT BETWEEN THE N-S IN A VARIETY OF SIZES WERE USED IN THE FRITT HE STATES OF I POST DAST OF THE RITH H-S 1/4 LINE. I AND THE PRINT HE RITH H-S 1/4 LINE. I AND THE FRITT H-S 1/4 COR NAS STREAMED HE NEW STREAMS OF IN FORT HE CL/4 COR NAS CHECKED FOR ALIGNMENT SHEERING THE N-YALL COR NAS STREAMED BY MENT HE AND THE REMAINS OF A WOOD POST. THIS SAPPEARS TO BE M.S. SCRABE'S MORBENTY STREAMED HE NEW STREAM FOR THE STREAM OF A WOOD POST. THIS SAPPEARS TO BE M.S. SCRABE'S MORBENTY STREAMED HE NEW STREAM FOR THE STREAM OF A WOOD POST. THIS SAPPEARS STORE HE NOW STREAM AND THE REMAINS OF A WOOD POST. THIS SAPPEARS STORE HE NOW STREAM AND THE REMAINS OF A WOOD POST. THE STREAM STREAM ALL VIL	A. Description of original monumer	nt and accessories an	d/or subsequent restoratio	13 13 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	33 34 35 36
C-8 [NI/4 COR S.20] NO CORRER EVIDENCE OR ACCESSORIES FOUND. EXTENSED LINE MEST FROM E1/4 COR S.20 THRU AN ANCIENT SO'D. THE SCRIEGE "CENTER" (BY PERSONS UNKNOWN) AND RESEMBLISHED THE WI/4 COR POSITION ON THIS LINE AND IN LINE WITH A VERY LOD N-S FRACE LINE. 4" M/L SOUTH OF THIS POINT I FOUND THE POINTED REMAINS OF A WOOD POST ROTTED OFF A GROUND LEVEL, UNABLE TO DETERMINE IT THE POST WAS MEART FOR THE COR MORUMENT OR IS PART OF THE N-S FEMCE LINE AS THE FENCE LINE IS DOWN AND IN POOR REPAIR AND IT APPEARS FROM THE FENCE POST RECOVERED TO ESTABLISH ITS' POSITION THAT A VARIETY OF SIZES WERE USED IN ITS' CONSTRUCTION. THE POST FOUND AT THE CI/4 COR WAS CERCERS FOR ALIGNMENT REFURENT ERE N & S 1/4 COR'S OF THE SECTION AND FOUND DE GOMIN A FEW TERESS OF A POOT EAST OF THE TRUE N-S 1/4 LINE. I AM OF THE OPINION THAT THE CI/4 COR WAS ESTABLISHED MANY YEARS AGO BY PROPER SURVEY METHODS AND HAVE THEREFORE UTILIZED IT IN RESSTABLISHING THE WI/4 COR OF S.20  C-9 INW COR S.29] FOUND IN PLACE AND 4" M/L NORTH OF THE C/L OF THE E-W COUNTY ROAD A 12/4" SOLID IRON PIN AND THE REMAINS OF A WOOD POST. THIS APPEARS TO BE M.S. MCNEBS'S MORUMENT AS ESTABLISHED BY HIM IN 1915 FROM THE "ORIGINALS". ACCEPTED THE EXISTING MONUMENTY AS BEING A CAREFUL & FAITHFUL PERFETUATION OF THE POSITION OF THE ORIGINAL CORNER.  C. DESCRIPTION OF MONUMENT W/A 32/4" CAR STABLISHED BY HIM IN 1915 FROM THE "ORIGINALS". ACCEPTED THE EXISTING MONUMENT AS BEING A CAREFUL & FAITHFUL PERFETUATION OF THE POSITION OF THE ORIGINAL CORNER.  C. DESCRIPTION OF MONUMENT W/A 32/4" CAR STABLISHED TO 1D THE CORNER POSITION.  SURVEY MONUMENT SIGN POST NOTE: THE LOCATION OF THIS CORNER IS IN A BENSE TAG ALBER SMAMP AND  EAST  1.34" (TO FACE)  WEST OF A SHALL STREAM. ALL VIABLE WITNESS TREES IN THE IMMEDIATE BARB ARE DEAD  C-9 SET OVER EXISTING MONUMENT & 6" SURVEY MONUMENT SIGN POST NOTE: THE NO QUADRANT IS A TAG ALDER SWAMP AND THE NE  \$338"E S.57" NOTE: THE SOCIETY HOUSENEST SARE TO A NAIL IN THE CENTER OF THE OBJECT UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE  NOTE: BEARINGS TO REFEREN	NO RECORD EVIDENCE OF CORNER :  C-9 [NW COR S.29] WOOD POST - A.M M.S.NCNABB-1915-ID BY ORIGINA	RECOVERY OR SUBSEQUENT ERRYWEATHER,D.S 184 L BT'S AND WITNESS TRE	MONUMENTATION 7 (BIRCH 08"-S20°W-17 LINK	S) (WHITE PINE 12"-N43°E-	27 LINKS)  M. P.  DAVIS LAND SURVEY NO.
POST. THIS APPEARS TO BE M.S. MCNABB'S MONUMENT AS ESTABLISHED BY HIM IN 1915 FROM THE "ORIGINALS". ACCEPTED THE EXISTING MONUEMENT AS BEING A CAREFUL & FAITHFUL PERPETUATION OF THE POSITION OF THE ORIGINAL CORNER.  C. Description of monument for corner and accessories established to perpetuate locating the position of the corner:  C-8 SET A BERNTSEN AINB30 ALUM MONUMENT W/A 31/4" CAF STAMPED TO ID THE CORNER POSITION.  SURVEY MONUMENT SIGN POST NOTE: THE LOCATION OF THIS CORNER IS IN A DENSE TAG ALDER SWAMP AND  EAST IS APPARENTLY SUBJECT TO PERIODIC FLOODING AS IT IS LOCATED 85' M/L  1.34' (TO FACE) WEST OF A SMALL STREAM, ALL VIABLE WITNESS TREES IN THE IMMEDIATE AREA ARE DEAD  C-9 SET OVER EXISTING MONUMENT & 6" BELOW ROAD GRADE A 5/8" X 18" REBAR W/A 31/4" ALUMN CAP STAMPED TO ID THE CORNER POSITION.  HEMLOCK 9" MAPLE 6" SURVEY MONUMENT SIGN POST NOTE: THE NW QUADRANT IS A TAG ALDER SWAMP AND THE NE  338'E S.57'W NORTH QUADRANT IS A RESIDENTIAL YARD.  52.27' 69.22' 9.42' (TO FACE)  NOTE: BEARINGS TO REFERENCE OBJECTS ARE MAGNETIC - DISTANCES ARE TO A NAIL IN THE CENTER OF THE OBJECT UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE  Signed by Michigan License No. 16926  FORM APPROVED BY MICHIGAN STATE BOARD OF LAND SURVEYORS, JAN. 28. 1971  BERUSED MAY 14. 1975  BERUSED MAY 14. 1975	C-8 [W1/4 COR S.20] NO CORNER EVID SCRIBED "CENTER" (BY PERSONS I LINE. 4' M/L SOUTH OF THIS PO POST WAS MEANT FOR THE COR MOI FROM THE FENCE POST RECOVERED AT THE C1/4 COR WAS CHECKED FO EAST OF THE TRUE N-S 1/4 LINE	DENCE OR ACCESSORIES FUNKNOWN) AND REESTBLIS INT I FOUND THE POINTE NUMENT OR IS PART OF TO ESTABLISH ITS' POSOR ALIGNMENT BETWEEN TO IT AM OF THE OPINION	OUND. EXTENDED LINE WEST FI HED THE WI/4 COR POSITION ( D REMAINS OF A WOOD POST RO HE N-S FENCE LINE AS THE FI ITION THAT A VARIETY OF SIZ HE N & S 1/4 COR'S OF THE S THAT THE CI/4 COR WAS ESTAN	ROM E1/4 COR S.20 THRU AN ON THIS LINE AND IN LINE ! OTTED OFF A GROUND LEVEL, ENCE LINE IS DOWN AND IN ! ZES WERE USED IN ITS' CON: SECTION AND FOUND TO BE O	WITH A VERY OLD N-S FENCE UNABLE TO DETERMINE IF THIS POOR REPAIR AND IT APPEARS STRUCTION. THE POST FOUND NLY A FEW TENTHS OF A FOOT
C-8 SET A BERNTSEN ALNB30 ALUM MONUMENT W/A 31/4" CAF STAMPED TO 1D THE CORNER POSITION.  SURVEY MONUMENT SIGN POST NOTE: THE LOCATION OF THIS CORNER IS IN A DENSE TAG ALDER SWAMP AND  EAST IS APPARENTLY SUBJECT TO PERIODIC FLOODING AS IT IS LOCATED 85' M/L  1.34' (TO FACE) WEST OF A SMALL STREAM. ALL VIABLE WITNESS TREES IN THE IMMEDIATE AREA ARE DEAD  C-9 SET OVER EXISTING MONUMENT & 6" BELOW ROAD GRADE A 5/8" X 18" REBAR W/A 31/4" ALUMN CAP STAMPED TO 1D THE CORNER POSITION.  HEMLOCK 9" MAPLE 6" SURVEY MONUMENT SIGN POST NOTE: THE NW QUADRANT IS A TAG ALDER SWAMP AND THE NE  \$38°E S.57°W NORTH QUADRANT IS A RESIDENTIAL YARD.  52.27' 69.22' 9.42' (TO FACE)  NOTE: BEARINGS TO REFERENCE OBJECTS ARE MAGNETIC - DISTANCES ARE TO A NAIL IN THE CENTER OF THE OBJECT UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE  Signed by MICHIGAN STATE BOARD OF LAND SURVEYORS, JAN. 28, 1971  BEVISED MAY 14 1975	POST. THIS APPEARS TO BE M.S.I	ICNABB'S MONUMENT AS E	STABLISHED BY HIM IN 1915 I	FROM THE "ORIGINALS". ACC	AND THE REMAINS OF A WOOD RPTED THE EXISTING MONUEMENT
HEMLOCK 9° MAPLE 6° SURVEY MONUMENT SIGN FOST NOTE: THE NW QUADRANT IS A TAG ALDER SWAMP AND THE NE \$38°E \$.57°W NORTH QUADRANT IS A RESIDENTIAL YARD.  52.27' 69.22' 9.42' (TO FACE)  NOTE: BEARINGS TO REFERENCE OBJECTS ARE MAGNETIC - DISTANCES ARE TO A NAIL IN THE CENTER OF THE OBJECT UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE  Signed by MICHIGAN STATE BOARD OF LAND SURVEYORS, JAN. 28, 1971  REVISED MAY 14, 1975	C-8 SET A BERNTSEN A1NB30 ALUM MON SURVEY MONUMENT SIGN POST EAST	IUMENT W/A 3*'^4" CAF S NOTE: THE LOCATION OF IS APPARENTLY S	TAMPED TO ID THE CORNER POS THIS CORNER IS IN A DENSE UBJECT TO PERIODIC FLOODING	SITION. TAG ALDER SWAMP AND G AS IT IS LOCATED 85' M/I	
Signed by Mr. Jauris  Date 6/19/96  Surveyor's Michigan License No. 16926  FORM APPROVED BY MICHIGAN STATE BOARD OF LAND SURVEYORS, JAN. 28, 1971  REVISED MAY 14, 1975	HEMLOCK 9* MAPLE 6° S S38°E S.57°W	URVEY MONUNENT SIGN P NORTH	OST NOTE: THE NW QUADE	RANT IS A TAG ALDER SWAMP	
Surveyor's Michigan License No. 16926  FORM APPROVED BY MICHIGAN STATE BOARD OF LAND SURVEYORS, JAN. 28, 1971  REVISED MAY 14, 1975	NOTE: BEARINGS TO REFERENCE OBJECT	S ARE MAGNETIC - DIST.	ANCES ARE TO A NAIL IN THE	CENTER OF THE OBJECT UNLE	SS NOTED OTHERWISE
FORM APPROVED BY MICHIGAN STATE BOARD OF LAND SURVEYORS, JAN. 28, 1971 REVISED MAY 14, 1975		1/27/	Date	6/19/96	
THE P PAGE 14.7	Surveyor's Michigan License No	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	8 eace 145	FORM APPROVED BY MICHIGAN STATE	